

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Budget Committee

Scott Burnett (1st) Chair, Crystal Williams (2nd AL), Charlie Franklin (3rd), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Monday, March 25, 2019

12:50 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Independence Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Present 3 - Crystal Williams, Charlie Franklin and Dan Tarwater III

Absent 2 - Scott Burnett and Jeanie Lauer

Present 3 - Crystal Williams, Charlie Franklin and Dan Tarwater III

Absent 2 - Scott Burnett and Jeanie Lauer

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20113 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute Cooperative

Agreements with certain outside agencies that provide public

health-related and other public services to citizens of Jackson County, at an

aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$3,302,677.00.

Attachments: 20113bu.pdf

20113adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Crystal Williams, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20113. The motion passed by voice vote.